

Insurance Product Information Document

Company: Plus Ultra Seguros Generales y Vida, S.A. de Seg. y Reaseg.

Registered in: Spain. Insurance company authorisation no.: C0517

Product: Hunter Civil Liability Plus

Complete pre-contractual and contractual information related to the insurance product is provided in other documents such as the information sheet, as well as the general, particular and, if applicable, special conditions of the insurance contract.

What does this type of insurance consist of? It protects your assets against possible claims from third parties as a result of hunting.



What is insured?

✓ MANDATORY INSURANCE.

The purpose of Hunters' Civil Liability Insurance is to cover, within the limits set by the Regulations on mandatory Hunters' Civil Liability Insurance, the liabilities that may be incurred by armed hunters regarding bodily injury caused by the action of hunting.

Sum insured (personal injury only): 90,160 euros

You can request an extension of this coverage, so you can create an insurance policy that completes your cover.



What isn't insured?

- ✗ Cases in which the hunter is not required to compensate because the fact was only due to the fault or negligence of the injured party or to force majeure. Defects, breakage or faults in hunting weapons and their mechanisms or ammunition will not be considered cases of force majeure.
- ✗ Damage to dogs taking part in the same hunting party.
- ✗ Damages or claims arising from the fact that the hunter does not hold the appropriate licences to possess hunting weapons.
- ✗ Liability resulting from malicious acts.



Are there any restrictions to the cover?

- ! This insurance can only be taken out by people over 18 years of age.



Where am I covered?

- ✓ Covers are extended and limit to liabilities arising from damages occurring in Spain.



What are my obligations?

- Provide true, accurate information when taking out the insurance policy and communicate, throughout the life of the contract, any circumstances that could vary or aggravate the risk.
 - Pay the corresponding receipts.
 - Communicate immediately to the insurer any claims, complaints, summonses received in relation to the insurance covers.
 - You may not negotiate, accept or reject third-party claims without the authorisation of the insurance company.
-



When and how do I have to make the payments?

At the time of taking out the contract and according to the payment terms indicated in the contract. If the contract is extended, on the effective renewal date. Payments can be made via bank debit or, if applicable, credit or debit card.



When does the cover begin and end?

Once the first payment has been made, cover begins at the times and dates indicated in the contract.



How can I terminate the contract?

By sending notification in writing to the insurance company at least one month before the current insurance period ends.
